
National Professional Development Center on ASD 
 

CAPTAIN San Diego:  Goal Attainment Scale Form 2014-2015 
Goal 1: Increasing knowledge about ASD and EBPs in our community 

Goal 2: Increase implementation and fidelity of use of the identified EBPs by providers and implementers 
Goal 3:  Improve collaboration between the various agencies serving/supporting individuals with ASD 

 
 
 

Much less than 
expected 

(Present Level of 
Performance) 

1. CAPTAIN Cadre members will provide 3 internal agency trainings on 
knowledge of EBP/ASD as committed to in Cadre membership 

 
2. Some EBP training will be provided 

 
 

3. Local Cadre members will only attend regional collaborative quarterly 
meetings 

 
 
 

Somewhat less 
than expected 

(Benchmark) 

1. CAPTAIN Cadre members will provide 1 outreach training per agency 
on knowledge of EBP/ASD 

 
2. Local teachers, providers, and community members will attend regional 

conference and EBP overview 
 

3. Local Cadre members will attend regional collaborative meeting 
quarterly meeting and will create database of presentations given 

 
 

Expected level of 
outcome 
(Annual Goal) 

1. CAPTAIN Cadre members will collaborate to organize a regional 
conference that will provide knowledge on ASD/EBPs to100 participants 

2. CAPTAIN Cadre members will provide coaching to 3 teachers per 
SELPA 

3. Local Cadre members will share resources and maintain data base of 
trainings completed to review at quarterly meetings, PDFs of 
powerpoints will be shared in Dropbox 

 

Somewhat more 
than expected 

(Exceeds annual goal) 

1. CAPTAIN Cadre members will collaborate to organize a regional 
conference that will provide knowledge on ASD/EBPs to150 participants 

 
2. CAPTAIN Cadre members will provide coaching to one additional 

teacher or provider 
 

3. 50% of group shares information as stated in “expected level of 
outcome” 

 

Much more than 
expected 

(Far exceeds annual 
goal) 

1. CAPTAIN Cadre members will collaborate to organize a regional 
conference that will provide knowledge on ASD/EBPs to200 participants 

 
2. CAPTAIN Cadre members will provide coaching to two additional 

teachers or providers 
 
3. 100% of group shares information as stated in “expected level of 

outcome” 
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Additional Notes: 
Existing collaboration: 

• Quarterly Regional Meetings 
• Grant submitted to NFAR 
• SDRC- talk to SCs with satellite training to outlying counties (may become mandatory for new 

SCs), specific EBP trainings on DTT and PECS, combined training for procedures/EBPs 
• Collaborative Drop Box and sharing of powerpoints, sharing resources 
• 4 meetings and skype, emails 

 
Future coordination: 

• Go back to sites/agencies and determine possible location options for Forum 
• Reviewed/scheduled quarterly meetings and location 
• Explore Google docs for “working” documents 
• Gmail+ account 
• Discussed agenda for qtrly meetings 
• Delegate Forum needs: large room, breakout rooms, possible dates (school calendars),  

breakout topics (common EBPs), main topic (Mental Health-Dr Wang?) 
 
Regional Facilitator:  Jessica Suhrheinrich 
Next Regional Meeting:  December 16, 2014 
 

Name Agency/Position Email 
Jessica Suhrheinrich UCSD Asst. Professor jsuhrheinrich@ucsd.edu 
Linda Reeve   Poway USD ASD Specialist lreeve@powayusd.com 
Kim Sleichter Encinitas ASD Specialist kim.sleichter@eusd.net 
Jenna Sleichter   Poway USD ASD Specialist jsleichter@powayusd.com 
Lisa Soto   Inland COE Program Manager arsoto@icoe.org 
Kim Cantua   Inland COE Program Specialist kcantua@icoe.org 
Lorna McMurray   SD So.County SELPA ASD Specialist lorna.mcmurray@sweetwaterschools.org 
Robin Ross   No. Coastal Consortium Program Specialist rross@sdcoe.net 
Chelsea Gould   SD So. County SELPA School Psychologist chelsea.gould@cuesd.org 
Maricela Munoz   SD So. County SELPA School Psychologist maricela.munoz@national.k12.ca.us 
Lisa Larsson   SD Unified ASD Specialist llarsson@sandi.net 
Grace Fantaroni   SD Unified ASD Specialist glauchmen@sandi.net 
Robin Ancona   No. Coastal Consortium Program Specialist robin.ancona@oside.us 
Oscar Madera   No. Coastal Consortium Program Specialist oscar.madera@oside.us 
Julie Dysart East County SELPA Autism Specialist julie.dysart@lmsvsd.net 
Anne Hensel   No. Inland Director of Special Education ann.hensel@juesd.net 
Christine Sinatra   No Inland Special Education Coordinator christine.sinatra@sdcoe.net 
Laurie Houck   No. Inland Program Specialist lhouck@ramonausd.net 
Pamela Flores No. Inland Support Coordinator pflores@eusd.org 
Brigid McGuire No. Inland Autism Teacher bmcguire@euhsd.k12.ca.us 
Cori Coffey   El Dorado County Office of Ed. Director of Special Ed ccoffey@classicalacademy.com 
Cindy Martinez   East County SELPA School Psychologist cinmarti@sdcoe.net 
Kim Gaines   SD Regional Center Coordinator of ASD Services kim.gaines@sdrc.org 
Pam Young   East County SELPA Early Start Teacher youngp@cajonvalley.net 
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